NB100-151A
LEKFS   G Series
High Rigidity and High Precision Slider Type
Electric Actuator
High Performance
Battery-less Absolute (Step Motor 24 VDC)
High Performance
Step Motor Controller

To CN2
∗1   Can be included as an option. Refer
to the “How to Order” page of the
actuator.
VActuator cable∗1
VTeaching box
(With 3 m cable)
LEC-T1-3mGm
Power supply
for I/O signal
24 VDC
Options
To CN5
V I/O cable
V�USB cable
(A-mini B type)
(0.8 m)
PC
V Communication cable for controller setting V�Conversion cable∗2
P5062-5
(0.3 m)
Communication cable : JXC-W2A-C
USB cable : LEC-W2-U
Provided by the customer
Step data input type
JXC5H/6H
Part no.
LEC-CN5-m
Robotic cable
LE-CE-m
<Controller setting software/USB driver>
· Controller setting software
· USB driver (For JXC-W2A-C)
∗  Download from SMC’s website:
The conversion cable can
be used for connecting this
controller to the optional
teaching box [LEC-T1]
offered with the LEC series.
∗2   A conversion cable is also required to connect the JXCmH series controller and the LECm series communication cable (LEC-W2A-C).
(A conversion cable is not required for the JXC-W2A-C.)
p. 37
p. 43
Communication cableV
(3 m)p. 37
VConversion cable
p. 37
p. 37 p. 37p. 37
p. 31
or
To PWR
V  Power supply
plug
(Accessory)
p. 37
Power supply
for controller
24 VDC
Provided by the customer
8
Controllers  JXCmH Series
To SI
To ENC
To MOT
To PWR
�Actuator cable
LE-CE-�
Robotic cable
Power supply
for controller
24 VDC
Provided by

9
Controllers  JXCmH Series
How to Order
w Motor mounting position
Nil In-line
R Right side parallel
L Left side parallel
q Size
25
32
40
y Motor option
Nil Without option
B With lock
r Lead [mm]
Symbol LEKFS25 LEKFS32 LEKFS40
H 20 24 30
A 12 16 20
B 6 8 10
Applicable Stroke Table
Size
Stroke
100 200 300 400 500 600
25 V V V V V —
32 V V V V V —
40 — V V V V V
i Actuator cable type/length
Robotic cable [m]
Nil None R8 8∗2
R1 1.5 RA 10∗2
R3 3 RB 15∗2
R5 5 RC 20∗2
e Motor type
G
High performance
Battery-less absolute
(Step motor 24 VDC)
w y ue r t i oq
LEKFS 32 G A 300 R1 C5H73
For auto switches, refer to pages 27 to 29.
u Grease application (Seal band part)
Nil With
N Without (Roller specification)
t Stroke∗1
100 100
to to
600 600
∗ For details, refer to the applicable stroke table below.
∗ For details, refer to page 45.